a'Al;lONAL FORM NO, 10 :
- - 1962 EDITION
" A FPMR (0 CPR) 1014118

= UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, Springfield (44-561) DATE: 4-16-68
FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

On 4-10-68 and 4-11-68 banks and financial
institutions located in the Quincy, I1l,, RA area were
contacted and each advised there is no record of an
ERIC STARVO GALT in the files of their bank. Each also
advised there is no record of any GALT in the files of
the institution:

On 4-10-68 and 4-11-68 the following individuals
were contacted and each advised there is no record of ERIC
STARVO GALT in the files-of his department:

Capt. HAROLD HUNSAKER
Quincy, Illinois, Police Dept.

Deputy HARRY DEMPSEY
Adams County Sheriff's Office
Quincy, Illinois

Deputy ROBERT LASHBROOKE
Schuyler County Sheriff's Office
Rushville, Xllinois

JAMES WADE
Pike County
Pittsfield, Xllinois

Sheriff JAMIE RHEA
Hancock County
Carthage, Illinois

Sheriff BILL RICH
McDonough County
aconb, Illinois
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s1 44-561

Chief ROBERT DE POY
Macomb, Illinois, Police.Dept

Deputy JAMES BUSAN
Brown County
Mt. Sterling, Tllinois

ELYIZABETH ROTH
Credit Bureau of Quincy
Quiney, Tllinois

DALE FARMER

Manager

Credit Bureau .of LaMoine Valley
Macomb, Xllineis

Also on 4-10-68 City Directories and Telephone

Directories of the towny located :dn the Quincy, Ill., area
were reviewed and no record of ERIC STARVO GALT was located

i
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‘'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ro  :SAC (44-561) ‘ oargs  4-16-68

FrRoM :SA ELYON H. DAVIS

susjecT:MURKIN
CR

On 4-15-68 the following dancing schools in the
Quincy, Ill., area and each advised they have no record of
ERIC STARVO GALT in the files of the school:

HARRIET MUSOLINO

Oowner

Harriet Musolino Dance Studxo
109 North 8th Street

Quincy, I11.

LOUISE WILLIAMS

Owner

Louise Williams Dancing School
818 Main Street

Quincy, I1l.

Mrs. WILLIAMS also advised there are no other
dancing schools located in the Quincy, Ill., area.

- Spripgfjeld (44-561)
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SAC (44-561) ’ 4-16-68
SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURKIN
R

On 4-15-68 the folloving dancing Schools in the
Quiney, I1l., area and each advised they have no record of
‘ERIC STARVO GALT in the files of the school:

HARRIET MUSOLINO

Owner

Harriet Musolino Dance Studio
109 North 8th Street
1Q“incy' Xil.

‘msx WILLIAMS .

Louise Williams Dancing School }
818 Main 8treet

Quincy, X11.

Mrs. WILLIAMS also advised there are no other
dancing schools located in the Quiney, Ill., area,
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SAC (44-561)

. SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURKIN

CR

last known

4-16-68.

On 4-12-68, investigation wvag conducted in the
Quincy, 11l., area in an effort ®© locate HARVEY EDWARD
_FBI #730 979 A.

Investigation showed that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER
has not been in the Quincy area for many years and that his

of California.

On 4~13-68 the records of the Ouincy, 111., Police
Department were rev;lewed and showed the !ollmving records ﬁ
for brothers of HARVEY EDWARD IMEYER

WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR.

(2)

RACE: ,
SEX:
DATE OF BIRTH:

PLACE OF BIRTH:

‘BEIGHT:
‘WEIGHT:
HAIR: {
EYES:
COMPLEXION:
BUILD:;
TATTOO:
OOCUPATIQN:

)

g%/nem (44-561)

place of residence was somewhere ;ln the State

¥Yhite

‘Male

2-16-17

180 1bs.
Brown
Brown

Ruddy

Medium

Two, swords on left forearnm .
laborer, Monogram Industries
825 South Front St.

Quincy, XIllinois

e MR ‘F(:ﬁ-.& ;’
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S1 44-561

The file showed the following arrests for WALTER

LOBMEYER, JR,:

DATE
6-16-40
10-2-43
3-15-51
7-19-52
7-16-54

3-16-55
8-23-59

LOHMEYER :
DATE

4-26-47

1-29-51

. 4-29-52

10-27-56

CHARGE
Selling liquor
Speeding
Peace disturbance
Careless driving
Reckless driving

Peace disturbance
Careless driving

DISPOSITION
$25 fine
$10 fine
$25 fine
$15 fine

Sentenced 90 days
Vandalia State Prison Farm

$25 fine
$15 fine

The Quincy Police Department files showed the
following physical description of DONALD LOHMEYER:

RACE:

SEX:

DATE OF BIRTH:
HEIGHT:
WEIGHT

HAIR:

‘EYES:

Yhite
‘Male
8-20-30
5'7"

153 1lbs.
Brown
Brown

The file showed the following arrests for DONALD

CHARGE
Investigation
Careless driving
Speeding
Speeding

DISPOSITION

Released
$25 fine
$20 fine
$5

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

The files showed the physical description of
THOMAS R. LOHMEYER as follows:

RACE: Yhite

SEX: Male

AGE: not shown

HEXGHT : 5'73"

WEIGHT: 150 1bs.,

HAIR: ‘Brown

EYES: ( Brown

COMPLEXION: Ruddy

HOME ADDRESS: 1501 North 4th St.

Quincy, I11.

‘The files showed the following arrest record for
THOGMAS R. LOHMEYER:

DATE CHARGE DISPOSITION
6-28-45 B & E Released
3-15-51 Peace disturbance $25 fine
5~25-52 Peace disturbance $10 fine
3-15-55 Peace disturbance $15 fine

On 4-13-68 ELIZABETH ROTH, Credit Bureau of
Quiney, Inc., Quincy, Il1l., furnished the following informa-
tion concerning the LOHMEYERsS in the files of her office:

WALTER RAY LOHMEYER, JR., in 1/68 was residing
at 1877 Hampshire Street, Quincy, Illinois. He pr esently
owns his home at that address and is very slow 4in payment
on credit bills, He has been employed by Monogram Industries,
Quincy, I11,, for approximately 20 years., No information
;{ﬁnyiconnections of WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR., outside Quincy,
nois.

The file showed tln t THOMAS R. LOHMEYER's last
known address was 1527 South Fifth Street, Quincy, as of
6/65. He later made inquiries concerning purchasing a
home in Payson, Illinois. As of 4/66 a credit check showed
he had been employed by Monogram Industries in Quincy for
11 years. Nothing was contained in the file ‘that would
indicate that LOHMEYER had ever lived anywhere except ‘the
Quincy area.

-3-
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SI 44-561

The credit bureau files showed that DONALD L,
LOMMEYER was last known to reside at 1501 North Fourth
Street, Quincy, I11., as of 8/66. On 11/66 the records
show he was employed as a laborer at Durst Dairy, Quiney,
and his wife at Illinois Bell Telephone Co., Quincy, Ill1,
The file did not show any residence for DONAILD LOHMEYER
outside the Quincy, I1ll., area.

On 4-13-68, CHARLES GABRIEL, Office Manager,

Durst Dairy, Quincy, Ill., advised that DONALD L, LOHMEYER
is employed by that company as a laborer and that he was
working on 3-29-68 and 3-30-68 and 4/1-4/68. He advised
that LOHMEYER did not work on 3-31-68 as that was his day
off. He also advised that LOHMEYER has been a good employee
for many years and was a very quiet individual and had not
been involved in any violence during the period of time he
was employed by Durst Dairy.

' On 4-13-68, DONALD L. LOHMEYER was interviewed
at his place of employment, Durst Dairy, Quincy, I11l. He
advised he has not been out of the State of Illinois, for
2 number of months and that he was working on 3-29 and 3-30-68
as well as 4/1-4/68., He advised he has mot seen his brother,
HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER for many years and only knew that
HARVEY was living somewhere in California. He stated dur-
ing the period from 3-29-68 until 4-4-68 he had seen his
brothers, WALTER R. LOHMEYER and THOMAS R. LOHMEYER almost
on a dal ly basis and knew for certain that neither one
had been outside the Quincy, Ill1l., area. He advised
that the name ERIC STARVO GALT was completely unfamiliar
to him and he has never known anyone by that name to be
associated with any member of the 1LOHMEYER family. He also
advised he has never known any member of his family other
than HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER , to use the name HARVEY EDWARD
LOHMEYER.

On 4-13-68 Mrs. WALTER R, LOHMEYER, JR., 1877
Hampshire Street, Quincy, Ill., was interviewed and furnished
the following information:

‘Her husband has not been out of the State of
T1linois since 3/29/68 and he has been employed regularly
at Monogram Industries with the exception of the dates
3-29 and 30-68 and 4-1 and 4-2-68 during which dates the
union was on strike at Monogram. She advised that on these
dates her husband was on the picket line and did not leave
Quincy. She stated also that THOMAS R, LOHMEYER is employed
by Monogram Industries and was at work on 4-3 and 4-4-68 ,
and was on the picket lines at Monogram Industries on 3/29-30/68
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SI 44-561

On 4-13-68 WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR.,1877 Hampshire
St., was interviewed and advised he has not been out of the
Quincy, Ill, area since 8-15-67, He advised he has been to
work every day during work days with the exception of 3/29-30/68
and 4/1-2/68 on which dates he was on the picket line at
Monogram Industries his place of employment in Quiney, Ill.
He stated that on each date from 3-29-68 until 4-4-68, he
Saw his brother, THOMAS R. LOHMEYER, who is also employed
by Monogram Industriesg and wag at work on each date with
the exception of the dates the union was on strike.

On 4-13-68 BILL LONG, Personnel Manager, Monogram
Industries, 825 South Front St., Quincy, verified that
WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR., and THOMAS LOHMEYER were employed
on every date during the last two months, with the exception
the days the union was on strike.

He advised on 3/29-30/68 and 4/1-2/68 both the
LOHMEYERS had been observed on the picket lines at Monogram
Industries. '

IV

-
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MAY 1982 EDITION
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO :SAC (44-561)
FROM :SA ELYON H, DAVIS

SUBJECT:MURKIN
CR

DATE: 4-16-68

On 4-12-68, investigation was conducted in the

Quincy, Ill., area in an effort tlocate HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER

FBI #730 979 A.

ans

Investigation showed that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER
has not been in the Quincy area for many years and that his
last known place of residence was somewhere in the State

of California.

On 4-13-68, the records of the Quincy, Ill., Police
Department were reviewed and showed the following records
for brothers of HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER:

WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR.

RACE:
SEX: )
DATE OF BIRTH:

PLACE OF BIRTH:

HEIGHT :
WEIGHT:
HAIR:™
EYES:
COMPLEXION:
BUILD:
TATTOO:
OCCUPATION:

- Sprifgfield (44-561)
HD: blwy
(2)

White

Male

2-16-17

Qu1ncy, I1l.

5'103"

180 lbs.

Brown

Brown

Ruddy

Mediun

Two swords on left forearn
Laborer, Monogram Industries
825 South Front St.
Quincy, Illinois
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81 44-561

'The file showed the following arrests :for WALTER
LOHMEYER, JR.:

DATE - CHARGE DISPOSITION
' 8-16-40 . Sellding 1i§uor 825 fine
10-2-43 Speeding ' $10 fine
3-15-51 Peace disturbance $25 fine |
7=19-52 Careless driving ‘ $15.fine
T=16-54 Reckless driving Sentenced 90 days
’ : ‘ Vandalia: State Prison Farn
3~16-55 = DPeace disturbance $25 finez
8-23+59  Careless driving $15 tine

~ The Quincy Police Departnent files showed the
following physical description of DONALD LOHMEYER:

RACE: . W hl e

SEX: ‘ , Male

DATE OF BIRTH: 8~20-30

HEXGHT: 57"

WEIGHT , 153 lhbs.

HAIR: P : Brown

EYES: Brown
: The $ile showed the following arrests for DONALD
TOMMEYER: .
" DATE CHARGE | DISPOSITION

v ————ore B e ] } "

4-26-47 Investigation Released
1-29~51 . Careless driving : - $25 fine
4-29-52 Speeding ' $20 fine

10427-56 Speeding ! - §5
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81 44-561 '

The files showed the physical description of
THOMAS R. LOHMEYER as follows:

~RACE: ‘White

SEX: ' Male

AGE: not shown

HEIGHT:- , 5L

WFIGHT: 150 1bs.

HAIR: : Brown

EYES: Brown

COMPLEXTION: Ruddy

HOME ADDRESS: 1501 ¥orth 4th St.

Quincy, I11.

The £iles showed the following arrest record, for
THOUAS R, LOMMIEYIR: ' ’

DATE CHARGE DISPOSITION
6-28-45 B & E Released
3~15-51 Peace disturbance 825 fine
5-25-52 peace disturbance $10 fine

3-15-55 Peace disturbance 815 fine

On 4-13~68 ELIZABETH ROTH, Credit Bureau of
Quincy, Inc., Quiney, I1l., ‘furnished the following <informa-
tion concerning the LOHMEYERs in the files of her office:

WALTER BAY LOHMEYER, JR., In 1/68 was residing -
at 1877 Hampshire Street, Quincy, I1linois, He mesently
ovns his home at that address and 4s very slow in payment
on credit bills, He has been .employed by Monogram Industries,
Quincy, I1l., for approximately 20 years. ©No information ,
o‘ilgny connections of WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR., outside Quincy,
I1linois. c

The file showed tha t THOIAS R, LOHMEYER's last
known address was 1527 South Tifth Street, Cuincy, as of
6/65. He later made ingquiries concerning purchasing a ‘
home in Payson, Illinois. As of 4/66 a credit check shewed
he had been employed by Monogram Industries in Quincy for

- 11 years, Nothing was contained in the file that would
indicate that LOHMEYER had ever lived anywhere except the
Quingcy area.

~3-
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ST 44-561

The credit bureauw filesc showed that DONALD L,
LOIMEYFER was last lmovn to reside at 1501 North Fourth
Street, Quincy, I1l., as of 8/66. On 11/66 the records
show he was enployed ag a laborer at Durst Dairy, Quiney,
and his wife at Illinois Bell Telephone Co., Quincy, T1l,
The file did not show any residence for DONALD LOHMEYIR
outside the Quincy, I1l., area.

‘On 4-13=G2, CHARLES GAPRITL, 0°fice Manager,
Durst Dairy, Quincy, Ill,, advised that DOMALD L. LOHMEYER
is employed by that company as a laborer and -that he was
working on 3-29-68 and 3.-30-68 and 4/1-4/68, ‘He advised
that LOHMEYER did moi work on 3-31-68 as that was his day
off. He also advised that LOHMEYER has heer a good employvee
for many years and was a very guiet individual and had not
been involved in any violence during the period of time he
was enployed by Durst Dairy.

On 4~13-63, DONALD L. LOHMEYER was interviewed
at his place of employment, Durst Dairy, Quincy, 1ll. He
advised he has not been out of the State of Illinois, for
a number of months and that he was working on 3-29 and 3-30-6C
as well as 4/1-4/68, He advised he has not seen his brother,
HARVEY FDWARD LOHMEYFR for many years and only knew that
BARVEY was living somewhere in California. He stated dur-
ing the period from 3-29-68 until 4-4-68 he had seen hiu
brothers, WALTER R, LOHMEYER and THOMAS R. LOHMEYER almost
on a dnd 1y basis and knew for certair that neither one
had been outside the Quincy, Ill., area, He advised
that ‘the name ERIC STARVO GALT ‘was completely unfamiliar
to him and he has never Kknown anyone by that name to bLe
assoclated with any nmember of the LOHMEYER family. WHe also
advigsed he has never known any member of his family other
than HARVEY IDWARD LOMMEYER , to use the name HARVEY LDWARD
TOHMEYER.

On 4-13~68 lrs. WALTER R, LOHMEYER, JR., 1877
Hanmpshire Street, Quincy, Ill., was dinterviewed and furnished
the following dinformation: ’

Her hushand has not heen out of the State of
T1llinois since 3/29/68 and he hag been employed regularly
at Monogram Industries with the exception of the dates
3-29 and 30-68 and 4-1 and 4-2-68 during which dates the
union was on strike at Monogram, She advised that on these
dates her husband was on the picket line and «did not leave
Nuincy. She stated also that THOMAS R, LOHMEYER is employed
by Monogram Industries and was at work on 4-3 and 4-4—%8

and was on the picket lines at lonogram Industries on 3/29-30/88
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SI 44-561

On 4-13-68 WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR.,1877 Hampshire
st., was dinterviewed and advised he has not been out of the :
Quincy, I11, area since 8-15-67. He advised he has heen to
woxrk every day during work days with the exception of 3/29-~30/68
and 4/1~2/68 on which dates he was on ‘the picket line at
Monogram Industries his place of employment in Quincy, I1l.

He stated that on each date from 3-29-68 until 4-4-68, he
saw his brother, THOMAS R, LOHMEYER, who is also employed
by Monogram Industries and was at work on weach date with
‘the exception of the dates the aunion was on strike,

On 4-13-68 BILL LONG; Personnel Manager, Monogranm
Industries, 825 South Front St., Quincy, wverified that
WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR., and THOMAS 1LOHMEYER were employed
on every date during the last two months, ‘with the excepntion
the days the union was on strike. :

‘He advised on 3/29-30/68 and 4/1-2/68 both the

LOHMEYERS had been observed on the picket lines at Monogram
Industries.
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GSA FPMR (a1 CPR) 1014118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC  (44-561) DATE: 4-16-68
FROM : SA EMMETT A. SCHEITT

SUBJECT: : MURKIN.

At 7:20 a.nm., this date, WILLIAM
Illinois, contacted the writer and advise I3 y
7 a.m., this date, he had observed a white male in the railroad
yards in Champaign who, in his estimation, looked like the
composite photograph of the KING murderer. He stated this
person was 5'7" tall,"32 to 34 years old, needed a shave, his
clothes looked like he .had been..living in them for a week to
‘ten days, was wearing a light jacket with a light pin-stripped
shirt. Mr., MATTHEWS advised this individual had stated he had
recently come up from.New Orleans and was on his way to Chicago.
The man wanted to know where the skid row section was in
Champaign and he was advised Champaign did not have such a
section.

MATTHENS, Champaign,

Mr. MATTHEWS advised that if someone contacted him
he believed he could locate this person in the railroad yards
and point him out.  MATTHEWS stated his telephone number was
367-0698 and he resided at 1501 Wiley Drive, Urbana, Illinois.

The above information was telephonically furnished
to SA CHARLES TRAVELSTEAD with instructions that he contact
MATTHEVWS immediately.

EAS:VLS
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SAC (44-561) ‘ 4-16-68

SA EMMETT A. SCHEITT -
MURKIN -

At 7:20 a.n., -this date, WILLIAH MATTHEVWS, Chanpaign,
Illinois, contacted the writer and advised that shortly before
7 a.m., this date, he had observed a white male in the railroad
yards in Champaign who, in his estimation, looked like the
composite photograph of the KING murderer. He stated this
person was 5°'7" tall, 32 to 34 years old, needed a shave, his
clothes looked.like he had been living in them for a week to
‘ten days, was wearing a light jacket with a light pin-stripped
shirt., Mr. MATTHEWS advised this individual had stated he had
recently come up from New Orleans and was on his 'way to Chicago.,
The man wanted to know where the skid row section was in
Champaign and he vas advised Champaign did not have such a
section,

Mr. MATTHE!S advised that if someone contacted hin
he believed he could locate this person in the railroad yards
‘and point him out. MATTHENWS stated his telephone number was
367-0698 and he resided at 1501 W1ley Drive, Urbana, XIllinois.

The above information was telephonically furnished
to SA CHARLES TRAVELSTEAD with instructions that he contact
MATTHEWS immediately.
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4~13-68
airtel air mail

To: BAC, Bprimgfield w)
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

Reurtel 4—1’-“.

Bagis of information furnished, no { record
located Identification Division files of RICHARD o=

Unidentified latent fingerprints this case are not ident-
ieal with f£1 tl of following persons, one of whom maybe
identical with named suspect:

RICHARD ROBERT GAULT, born l-ll-ﬂ, Blgin, Illinois
RICHARD ERNEST w, born 2-14-27, Uniontown, Pa,

No plh prints here for these individuals,
2 « Memphis (44~
1 -~ Chicago (44-1 114
1 =~ Mobile
1 = Birmingham iu-luo)
1 = Houston (44-1509)
1 = New York (44-10”)

e

W
HYUY~C0 /O}L
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09 (Rev, $+22-64) ‘ ‘
~. . . '

FBI
Date: 4=13=88

Transmit the followingin .

(Type in plaintéxt or code)

Via airtel air mail

(Priority)
.
i, i Ui 0 A A P gk N ST’ R P U PO Gt . TR . VU S e IV, W WA VTV VU W S O WA S, S SN WOt L WSV O W AN 2 Sooek, VR W Tn. W i SO S A S 2V m. e W oty N v, o 4

To: BAC, Springfield (44-561)
rro-: Director, FBI (44-38861)

i SRR -
w * -
Reurtel 4412-68»3_

Bagis of information furnished, no fingerprint record
located Identification Division files of RICHARD GALY:!

' Unidentified latent fingerprints i:hi. case are not ident~
ical with fingerprints of following persons, one of whom maybe
identical with nmd suspect:

RICHARD ROBERT GAULT,' born 6-12-23, Elg'.ln, Illinois
RICHARD ERNEST GAU‘M‘, born 2-~14-«27, Uniontown, Pay

No pa.ln prints here for these individuals$

2 =~ Mewphis (44-1987)

1 = Chicago (44=1114)

1 -~ Mobile -

1 = Birmingham (44~1740)
1 =~ Houston (44=1509) _
b

New York . (44-1609)

- -

SEARCHED ey 7 ANDEX. p

SERIALIZED_ FILED ALY
ADD1 R 1GRRK ,
FBl PRINGZLEL

Y56/ 1%

Sent Via . ! -M Per
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» ™ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To SAC SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE:  4/15/68
FROM : SA CHRISTIAN DAUWALDER
SUBJECT: MERKIN

On ‘this date the following Dance Studios were contacted
however, no information of positive investigative value was
HEXENNX developed.

ROD SWANSON DANCE STUDIO, Mr. Swanson

RAV V. OLSON, Ronald Olson (No male Clases)

JOYCE SCHOOL OF DANCING, Mrs Joyce, (No male Clases,)
JOLINE SCHOOL OF DANCE, Mrs Joline, (No make Clases§

SEARCHED o
APR1 6 1968

FB/Z- SPRINAS- I’\
y & I AV

L/c/ -Sb/— (05

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4/15/68.
SA CHRISTIAN' DAUWALDER ‘

MERKIN

On_this date the following Dance Studios were contacted
however, no information of positive investigative value was .
JEXEYXX developed. :

ROD SWANSON DANCE STUDIO, Mr, Swanson

RAY V. OLSON, Ronald Olson (No male Clases)

JOYCE SCHOOL OF DANCING, Mrs Joyce, (No male Clases,)
©~ JOLINE SCHOOL OF DANCE, Mrs Joline, (No make Clases)
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (O CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO :  SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: L4/15/68

FROM : SA JIMMIE C. WHITAKER

suBject:  MURKIN

The following were contacted in an effort to develop information
concerning ERIC STARVQO GALT, with negative results:

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Fairfield National Bank, Fairfield

First National Bank of Wayne City, Wayne City

Wayne County Bank, Fairfield

Fairfield Buxldxng Association

Crawford Cotnty State Bank, Robinson

First National Bank, Oblong

Second National Bank of Robinson, Robinson

First Robinson Savings and Loan, Robinson

First National Bank, Carmi

First National Bank Enfield

Hamilton County Bank McLeansboro

Peoples National Bank Grayville

National Bank of Carmx, Carmi

White County Bank, Carmi

Carmi Building and Loan, Carmi

Citizens National Bank, Albion

Edwards County Loan and Buxldlng Association, Albion
Clay City Banking Co, Clay City

First National Bank in Olney, Oluney

Olney Trust and Banking Co., Olney

Noble Building and Loan, Noble

Olney Savxngs and Loan Assocxatlon, Olney

First National Bank, Bridgeport,

First National Bank, Sumner

Lawrenceville Natlonal Bank and Trust Co.

Peoples National Bank, Lawrenceville

Bridgeport Building and Loan Association, Bridgeport
Peoples Savings Association, Lawrenceville /A,,//Zjé;
Sumner Building and Loan Association, Sumner [;4"%

Crawford County State Bank, Roblnson

Farmers and Merchants Bank, Hutsonville &hm&ujégggwagzé;z
Farmers State Bank of Palestxne, Palestine SERIALIZED. FILED.
United Savings and Loan Association of Palestine, Palestihre] 61968

‘25 £81,-SPRINSFIELD ) 14 /

o

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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First National Bank, Mulberry Grove

Effingham State Bank, Effingham

First National Bank, Altamont

First National Bank of Effingham

First State Bank of Beecher City, Beecher City

Illinoils Guarantee Saviugs and Loan Association, Effingham
First National Bank, Dieterich,

Citizens Building and Loan Association, Effingham
Effingham Building and Loan Association, Effingham
Washington Savings and Loan Association, Effingham
Gallatin County State Bank, Ridgeway

Norris City State Bank, Norris City

First National Bank, Xenia

Mt. Erie State Bank, Mt, Erie

Clay County State Bank, Louisville

Flora Savings and Loan Association, Flora

First National Bank of Flora, Flora

First National Bank, Newton,

Peoples State Bank, Newton

Ste Marie State Bank, Ste Marie

Teutopolis State Bank, Teutopolis

Jasper County National Loan and Building Association
Bank of Mt. Carmel, Mt. Carmel

Security Bank and Trust Company, Mt. Carmel.

First National Bank, Shawneetown

Credit Bureaus

Effingham, Effingham, Il1.

Jasper County, Newton, Ill.
Crawford County, Robinson, Il1l.
White County, Carmi, I1ll.
Merchant's, Mt. Carmel, T1l1l.
Olney, Olney, Ill1,

Lawrenceville, Lawrenceville, Ill.

Criminal

Effingham Col Sheriff's Office and Effingham City P.D,
Jasper County Sheriff's Office and Newton P.D.
Crawford Co. Sheriff's Office, and Robinson, P.D

Clay Co, Sheriff's Office and Flora, P.D.

White Co. Sheriff's Office and Carmi P.D.

Wabash Co. Sheriff's Office and Mt. Carmel, P.D.
Gallatin Co. Sheriff's Office and Shawneetown PLD.

Richtand Co, Sheriff's Office and Olney P.D., .
Lawrence Co. Sheriff's Office and Lawrenceville PiD." ' ..|.
Wayne Co. Sheriff's Office and Fairfield P.D. < TLALRED .
Edwards Co. Sheriff's Office and Albion P.D. APK

_FB ’ /| RENGFIELD
Directories

Available directories for above counties.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



:;;OI.TED STATES GOVQNMENT ‘
Memorandum

TO : SAC Springfield  (44~561) pate: #-12-68

FROM : SRA Elias Williams, Jr.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/10,11/68 all banks and savings and loan companies
in PEORIA, TAZEWELL, FULTON, PUTNAN, WOODFORD and MARSHALL

counties were contacted re an account for ERIC S. GALT with
negative results. Those banks contacted are attached.......—Ze /-:4-
1752

——————.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC Springfield (44-561) 4-12-68
SRA Elias Williams, Jr.
MURKIN

On 4/10,11/68 all banks and savings and loan companics
in PEORIA, TAZEWELL, FULTON, PUTNAN, %OODFORD and MARSHALL:
counties were contacted re an account for ERIC S. GALT with
negative results. Those banks'contacted are attachedecesec.s

EW:
(2)

¥ ¥

. d@th

wv%/’w/,‘oﬂ?i
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SAC; SPRINGFIRLD (44-561) | o 4-12-68

SA JAMES R, ROGERS

MURKIN

CTVIL RIGHTS | ‘
with gggaig%éqzrsxgligvgztlgf{g%gnLgg}r:g‘g’git%eghgiesg{)‘oggggﬂgt’)n‘t)gcé‘s.g.;gf
clude the following:, : -

HAROLD TINDER, COP, Monmouth P.D., |

ROBERT STEVERS, Sheriff, Warren Co. S.0.,
’ JAN“S FLETCIER, Deputy Co. Clerk, Warren Co.,

Deputy RODERT REUBUSII, Henderson Co. S.0.,

MARﬁION H. HILLE& Co. Clerk, Illenderson,

JOR LTMON, Sheriff, Mercer Co.,

JAMFS D. ROGERS, Co. Clerk, Mercer Co.,

MAYME DTRITTON, Business Men's Ass'n, Monmouth, J11.,

(20

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-1168

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

to  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4-12-68
FrRoM : SA JAMRS R. ROGERS

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

The following investigation conducted by SAA ROGERS, on 4-9-68
with negative results re HARVEY LOWMEYER where abouts; contacts in-
clude the following:

HAROLD TINDER, COP, Monmouth P.D.,

ROBSYRT STEVERS, Sheriff, Warren Co. S.0.,

JAMYS FLETCHER, Deputy Co. Clerk, Warren Co.,

Deputy ROBERT REUBUSH, Henderson Co., S.0.,

MARRION H. MILLER Co. Clerk, Henderson;

JOE L<MON, Sheriff, Mercer Co.,

JAMES D. ROGERS, Co. Clerk, Mercer Co.,

MAYNE BRITTON, Business Men's Ass'n, Monnmouth, I11.,

(20
JRR

oo S
smwm%?f wé.
APR1 61968

PRINGZEELD ,

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

\ -
TO  * SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4_12-68

FROM : SA JAMES R. ROGERS

- suBJEcT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIG"TS

The following iinvestigation conducted by the writer, in ah
effort to,locate,ERICX STARVO GALT, resulting in negative results
with the contact of the following individuals; on 4-10-68:

HAROLD TINDER, COP, Monmouth, I11.

MAYME BRITON, Business Men's Ass'n.

HOWARD GRIGSBY, Bank of Stronghurst.

Mrs. GURTRUTE SMITH, Community Nat. Bank Monmouth.
Mrs. GUILLINGER, Monmouth Trust and Savings Bank.
Miss DoROTHY LONG, Nat. Banit of Monmouth.
DOROTHY VEECK, Raritan State Bank.

RUSSELL LISTON, dst State Bank of Biggsville
LARRY LONGLEY, Bank of Oquawka.

Deputy ROBERT RUEBUSH, Henderson Co. S.0.

JOE L%MON, Sheriff, Mercer Co.

JOHN SEATON, State Bank Of Seatcn.

D. JAMES RUNYON, Nat. Bank Of Aledo.

LAWRENCE MC KEE, Joy State Bank

BYRAN 7AIT, Reynolds State Bank.

MARVIN LLOYD, Buffalo Preairie Bank.

DAN SIMMS, Little York, First State Bank of

E.L. DONALDSON, Farmers State Bank of Viola

C.R. JOHNSON, Farmers State Bank of Sherrard

Citfy Directory and ‘telephone directoryes covering Warren,
Mercer, and Henderson Counties were checked, with neagtive
results.

SEARCHED. . /- INDEXED.
SERIAUZED%F 1 LEO@
APR1 61968

£81-/BPRINFIELD, \ / .

774 ——%7—-/0?

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4-12-68
SA JAMES R. ROGERS

MURKIN
CIVIL, RIG"TS

H

- - The followiny investigation conducted by the writer, in ah
effort to locate ERICK STARYO GALT, resulting in negative results
with the contact of the following individuals; on 4-10-682

HAROLD TINDER, COP, Mounmouth, Ill.

MAYME BRITON, Business Men's Ass'n.

HOWARD GRIGSBY, Bank of Stronghurst. ’
Mrs. GURTRUNE SMITH, Comnunity Nat. Bank Monmouth. .
Mrs. GUILLINGER, Monmouth Trust and Savings Bank. .
Miss DoROTIY LONG, Nat. Bank of Monmouth. :
DOROTHY VEECK, Raritan State Bank.

RUSSELL LISTON, &st State Bank of Biggsville

LARRY LONGLEY, Bank of Oquawka. - '

Deputy ROBFERT RUEBUSH, Henderson Co..S.0.

JOE LMON, Sheriff, Mercer Co.

JOHN SBATON, State Bank Of Seatun. .

D. JAMES RUNYON, Nat. Bank Of Aledo.

TAWRENCE MC KEE, Joy State Bank

BYRAN JAIT, Reynolds State Bank.

MARVIN LLOYD, Buffalo Prairie Bank.

DAN SIMMS, Little York, First State Bank of

E.L. DONALDSON, Farmers State Bank of Viola

C.R. JOHNSON, Farmers State Bank of Sherrard

Citfy Directory and ‘telephone directorjes covering Warren,
Merqiz, and Henderson Counties were checked, with neagtive
results,

¥
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO ! SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4-15-68
FROM : SA JAMES R. ROGERS

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

The following dancing schools were contacted, on 4-15-68, re
ERIC STARVO GALT, by the writer with negative results; in R.X. &
Moline, J1l.: 7

Allied Art Center 4224 15th, Moline, JUANITA FINLEY.

Dennhardt Studio of Dance, 911 16Ave., Moline, LARRY DENNHARDT.

YYCA , 5135 16th Moline, Mrs. ROBERT C JOHNSON.

YMCA, m’%ﬁ%z‘yf 1730 5th Ave, Moline, Mrs. E.M. CHEEK

YMCA 20thSt. 5th Ave, Rock Island, BARBARA EHLERS

YWCA 229 16th, Rock Island, Mrs. N. LARSON

Aristo Dance Studio, 617 15th, Moline , MARSHA HOUDYSHELL

The following contact by SA L.M. CONNELLEY, negative:
Judy's Dance Studio, Galdsburg, I11l., Mrs. JUDY WARDENN

JRR
(2)

"HED IND. D
,ze%md@
APR1'6196¢

- SPRINAFIELT

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4-15-68
SA JAMFS R. ROGERS
MURKIN

CIVIL RIGHTS

The following dancing schools were contacted, on 3-15-68, re

FRIC STARVO GALT, by the writer with negative results; in R.I. &
Moline, T11.:¢

Allied Art Center 4224 15th, Moline, JUANITA I'INLEY.

Dennhirdt Studio of Dance, 911 16Ave., Moline, LARRY DENNIIARDT.
YiCA , 513? 16th Moline, Mrs. ROBERT C JOINSON,

YNCA, YF#Y/FXY 1730 S5th Ave, Moline, Mrs. E.M. CHEX

YMCA 20thSt. 5th Ave, Rock Island, BARPBARA FIILERS

YWCA 229 16th, Rock Island, Mrs. N. LARSON 4
Aristo Dance Studio, 617 15th, Moline , MARSIA TOUDYSIEELL

The following contact by SA L.M. CONNELLEY, negative:
Judy's Dance Studio, Galdsburg, I1l., Mrs. JUDY WARDENY

3

JRR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO

FROM

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
EDITION
GSA FPMR (4t CPR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

! SAC, SPRINGFIELD (L44-561) DATE=44-12-68'

: SA JEROLD W. DONALDSON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following individuals were contacted and advised

they could locate no record of an individual with the last

name of LOWMYER or LOWMEYER on file with their respective
agencies, on 4-9-68:

JWD?jwd

(2)

HOWARD PETERSON, Sheriff, Bond County Sheriff's Office,
Greenville, Illinoid.

KENT MERRY, Clerk of Curcuit Court, Bond County, Greenville,
Illinois

JACK OAKIEY, County Clerk, Bond County, CGreenville,
Illinois

Mrs. SHIRLEY NEVINGER, Clerk, County Treasurer's office,
Bond County, Greenville, Illinois

ROY HOPKINS, Dispatcher, Greenville, Illinois Police
Department.,

RAY LONG, Patrolman-Dispatcher, Highland, Illinois Police
Department.

SEAL WU o, JAINDEXED
SERIALIZED, /7 fll Lcﬁé@
API\1 61988

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4-12-68

SA JEROLD W, DONALDSON .

MURKIN

The following individuals were contacted and advised
they could locate no record of an individual with the last
name of LOWMYER or LOWMEYER on file with their respective
ageucies, on 4-9-68:

HOWARD PETERSON, Sheri.ff, Bond County Sheriff's Office,
Greenville, Iumoié'
Illinois

JACK OAKIEY, count:y Clerk, Bond County, Greenvil.le
Illinois

Mrs. SHIRIEY NEVINGER, Clerk, County Treasurer?'s office,
Bond County, Greenville, Illinois

ROY HOPKINS, Dispatcher, Greenville, Illinois Police
Department.,

RAY LONG, Patrolman-Dispatcher, Highland, Illinois Police
Department.,

KENT MERRY; Clerk of Curcuit Court, Bond County, Greenv:t.lle,

JWD?jwd
2)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL, FORM NO, 10
5010404 '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 3

Memorandum

TO { SAC, (44-561) DATE: 4/15/68
FROM © SA LEN S. BURTON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/15/68, the following Dance Studios in the
Danville RA territory were contacted with negative
results regarding students using the names of ERIC
STARVO GALT, HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

Young Pat School of Dancing, 1640 North Gilbert, Danville
Gretchen Rison, 904 North Vermilion, Danville
Cromwell School of Dance, 110 West Woodberry, Danville
Academy of Dance, 401 Walnut, Georgetown, Illinois
Efforts to contact personnel at the Arthur Murray
School of Dancing, 25% East Main Street, Danville, were
unsuccessful and efforts to contact 'Mr. or Mrs. Wayne Roddy,
proprioters, weré also unsuccessful. It was determined
that Mr. and Mrs. Roddy have obtained a divorce, closed
“the studio on moved away.

No other Dance Studios are listed idn the Danville
RA territory.

1-(44-561)
(1) LSB:1lsb

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 10t-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) paTE: 4=12-68
FROM : gA JEROLD W. DONALDSON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following individuals were contacted and advised on
4-10-68, they could locate no record of ERIC STARVO GALT
on file with their respective institutions:

RICHARD MC KEAN, Cashier, lst National Bank of Mulberry
Grove, Mulberry Grove, Illinois.

EUGENE MARTIN, Cashier, lst National Bank of Greenvillle,
Greenville, Illinois.

FRANK R. JOY, Vice President, Bradford National Bank,
Greenville, Illinois.

‘ SHERMAN BOAZ, Patrolman, “reenville, Illinois Police
Department.

Miss BETTY AMBUEHL, Secretary, Seaboard Finance Company,
Greenville, Illinois.

Miss JUDY WORSTELL, Deputy Sheriff, Bond County Sheriff's
Office, Greenville, Illinois.

Mrs. EMMA SMITH, Chief Deputy, Curcuit Clerk's office, Bond
County, Greenville, Illinois. .

Mrs. SHIRLEY MEYER, Secretary, Bond Savings and Loan AssoC.,
Greenville, Illinois.

CLARENCE PAYNE, Greenville Savings and Loan Assoc., Greenville
Illinois.

7 ‘M. G. BROWN, Cashier, Bond County State Bank, Pocohontas,
Illinois.

NORENE A. KOCH, Teller, lst “ational Bank of Highland,
Highland, Illinois.

CYRO SPENGEL, Cashier, Farmers and Merchants State Bank,

£81,4- SPRINSFIELD,

Highland, Illinois.
SEARCHED...., EAIND:
£ RAY LONG, Patrolman-Dispatcher, HighlangyRAL! LI ¥e-
J§ Department. APR 61968 1///
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (4#4-561) 4.12-68
SA JEROLD W, DONALDSON

MURKIN

The following individuals were contacted and advised on
4-10-68, they could locate no record of ERIC STARVO GALT
on file with their respective iunstitutions:

RICHARD MC KEAN, Cashier, lst National Bank of Mulberry
Grove, Mulberry Grove, Illinois.

EUGENE MARTIN, Cashier, lst National Bank of Greenvillle,
Creenville, Illinois.

FRANK R. JOY, Vice President, Bradford fational Bank,
Greenville, Illinois.

SHERMAN BOAZ, Patrolman, “recnville, Illinois Police
Departuent.

Miss BETTY AMBUEHL, Secretary, Scaboard Finance Company,
Greenville, Illinois.

Miss JUDY WORSTELL, Deputy Sheriff, Bond County Sheriffis
Office, Greenville, Illinois.

Mrs. EMMA SMITH, Chief Deputy, Curcuit Clerkt's office, Bond
County, Greenville, Illinois. ‘ !

Mrs. SHIRLIEY MEYER, Secretary, Bond Savings and Loan Assocs,
Greenville, Illinois.

CLARENCE PAYNE, Greenville Savings and Loan Assoce, Greenville
Illinois.

M. G. BROWN, Cashier, Bond County State Bank, Pocohontas,
Illinois.

NORERE A. KOCH, Teller, lst Mational Bank of Highland,
Highland, Illinois.

SEFOHED e /s \{}iﬂi
CYRO SPENGEL, Cashier, Farmers and Merchants: %e;m

Highland, Illinois. APk 61808
RAY LONG, Patrolman-Dispatcher, Highlan ..Il‘l:iti@ti%‘q—of'g' D‘d"e" —
Department. \ -

TR YU -s6/—11=
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1 OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 ,
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4t CPR) 1014118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE:  1_.12.68
FROM : SA JEROLD W. DONALDSON

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

On 4-12-68, the following barge line companies records were

checked regarding past employment in effort to locate a record
on ERIC STARVO GALT, result was negative.:

COOPER TERMINAL, INC. (FOX TERMINAL COMPANY DOCKS),
Cahokia, Illinois (LEO SUMOSKI, Superintendent)

‘FOX INDUSTRIES, INC., 10 Fox Industrial Park, Venice,
Illinois (Mrs. BETTY SMITH, Payroll secretary)

JWD/ jwd
2)

SCARCHID e NDEX
SERlALmn_%ﬂu@;
APR 161368

Fi51 ZZSPRINAFIEL

-

/ — .
Y oY Y //7/
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savirgs Plan
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4-12-68
SA JEROLD W. DONALDSON
MURKIN

On 4-12-68, the following barge line companies records were
checked regarding past employment in effort to locate a record
on ERIC STARVO GALT, result was negative:

COOPER TERMINAL, INC. (FOX TERMINAL COMPANY DOCKS),
Cahokia, Illinois (LEO SUMOSKI, Superintendent)

FOX INDUSTRIES, INC., 10 Fox Industrial Bark, Venice,
Illinois (Mrs. BETTY SMITH, Payroll secretary)

JWD/ jwd
2)

SEARCD L. ',IND?XED. j
SERIALIZED L S ILED
APK161988

Ft51 — SPRINGFIELD

ALY /«/Q/g%F§
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SAC SPRINGFIELD ( 44-561) 4/11/68
SA JEROME DX FRANCO, JR.

MURKIN

Re Bureau teletype dated 4/10/68

Credit records at the Credit Bureau of Greater Peoria, the
Pekin Credit Bureau and the Fulton County Credit Bureau contained
no information re ERIC STARVO GAIT.

A review of all telephone directories and city directories
within the Counties of Peoria, Tazewell, bulton, Marshal, Putnam and
Woodford contained no reference to an ERIC STARVO GALT or a similiar
such spelling, :

e Gl SLE

JDIF/jd kP
‘ Y _!A , SEARCHED . fW“""‘
\',\A\M:a:‘?u.sr wx per WEL G SEG}AL : =R f‘\LEB .

APR 151968

- FBl~SPRINGFIELD

T
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-1L8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

. TO I SAC SPRINGFIELD ( 44-561) DATE: 4/11/68
FROM : SA JEROME DI FRANCO, JR.
suBjEcT: "MURKIN

Re Burecau teletype dated 4/10/68

Credit records at the Credit Bureau of Greater Peoria, the
Pekin Credit Bureau and the Fulton County Credit Bureau contained
no information re ERIC STARVO GALT.

A review of all telephone directories and city directories
within the Counties of Peoria, Tazewell, Fulton, Marshal, Putnam and
Woodford contained no reference to an ERIC STARVO GALT or a similiar
such spelling.

Kl
1-cc 157-838 52 £
APR1613968
£B1-,BPRINGFIELD /
(/P &i i)\\)\}

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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_SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) , 4/11/68
SA JEROME DI FRANCO, JR.

MURKIN

i

Re telephone conversation with SA WILLIAM ROBERTS

The following Police Departments were contacted on 4/9/68
re subject HARVEY LOWMEYER and on 4/10/68 re subject ERIC STARVO GALT.
All contacts negative. :

PEORIA COUNTY
Peoria Countly 5.0,
Peoria Police Dept.
‘Bartonville Police Dept.

TAZEWELL COUNTY
Tazewell County S.0. .-
East Peoria P.D.

Pekin P,D,

Morton P,D.

" Washington P.D,

Creve Coeur P.D.

FULTON COPNTY
Fulton Couniy S5.0.
Canton P.D.
-Lewistown P.D.

WOODFORD COUNTY
Woodford Counly S.0. ‘

Eureka P.D. : ’ «
Chillicothe P.D. 1 < , .
Bl Paso P.D. ‘ 4 \
Metamora P.D. \"N rﬁ
MARSHAL COUNTY PUTNAM TDUNTY ‘
Marshal Tounly 5.0, Putnam Counly 5.0.02. 5. 2y

—

) Sﬁm‘c&:ED—:;}? __zp'm?;y _j
JDE/ i ’ . SE’RI‘ALIZ}D’», - FILED_ 2 2
M. APR1 61968
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. %0 )
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO I SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ' pAaTE: 4/11/68
FROM : SA JEROME DX FRANCO, JR.

SUBJECT: "MURKIN

Re telephone conversation with SA WYLLIAM ROBERTS

The following Police Departments were contacted on 4/9/68
re subject HARVEY LOWMEYER and on 4/10/68 re subject ERIC STARVO GALT.
A1l contacts negative.

PEORIA COUNTY
Peoria County S.0.
Peoria Police Dept.
Bartonville Police Dept.

TAZEWELL COUNTY
Tazewell County S5.0.
East Peoria P.D.

Pekin P.D.
Morton P.D.
Washington P.D.
Creve Coeur P.D.

FULTON CODNTY
Fulton County S.0.
Canton P.D.
Lewistown P.D.

‘WOODFORD COUNTY
Woodford Counily S.0.
Eureka P.D.

Chillicothe P.D.
E1l Paso P.D.
Metamora P.D.

MARSFAL COUNTY PUTNAM COUNTY
Marshal Couniy S.0. Putnan County S.0.
LGl —ite
14 VA, INDEXED o).
JIF/:(] 1) cc 157-838 s.{MALlZEDE,;,,nLEDL

APR1 61368

FB1y~SPRINGSIELD

i

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll J{wing: Plan  ~
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SAC Springfield  (4U4-~561) 4-10-68
8RA ELIas "Hlliams, Jr.

MHRKIN

On 4-9-68 the below listed County Voters Registration
records were checked and contained ho information re a
HARVEY LOWMEYER, HARVEY LOWMYER OR TIARVEY LOHMEYER.

Peoria County = = = = = - W, K. KNELLING
City (PI'NRIA) Records - - Lester Berwick

Tazewell County « « = =« = Mrs, Mary C, Kerns

Woodford County - = - ~ - JIva B, Vercler

Fulton County = = = = = = Emil Sepich

Putnam County - =~ -« - - .= Raymond onks

Marshall County = = = = - Hayland Downgy

Sheriffs Officds of the above Counties were also contacted
on 4-9-68 and contained no record for a llarvey Lowmeyer etec,..
PD reco 'ds in the below listed cities were checked and tere
also negative: Peoria, L. Peoria, Canton, Bartonville, Pekin
Chillicothe, “orton and Lewistown.

_Credit records at the Credit Bureau of Greater Peoria, the
Pekin Credit *ureau and the Fulton County Gredit Jureau contained
no information re Lowmeyer or a variation of the spelling,

A review of all telephone directories and city directories
within the a“ove six counties contained no reference to a IARVEY
LO'™EYER or a similiar such snelling.
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FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO\ %0 g
MAY 192 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (4 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC Springfield  (44-5361) DATE: %~10-%3

SRA ELias Williams, Jr.

SUBJECT: MHRKIN

On 4-9-68 the below listed County Voters Registration
records were checked and contained no information re a
HARVEY LOWMSYER, HARVEY LOWMYER OR HARVEY LOHMEYER.

Peoria County = = = =~ = = W.K. KOELLING

City (PEORIA) Records -~ - Lester Berwick

Tazewell County - = - - = Mrs. Mary C. Kerns

Woodford County = = - - - Iva B, Vercler

Fulton County = = = = =~ - Emil Sepich

Putnam County = = = - = - Raymond Monks
_Marshall County - - -~ - - Wayland Downegy

Sheriffs Officés of the above Counties were also contacted
on 4-9-68 and contained no record for a Harvey Lowmeyer etc,..
PD records in the below listed cities were checked and were
also negative: Peoria, E. Peoria, Canton, Bartonville, Pekin
Chillicothe, Morton and lewistown.

Credit records at the Credit Bureau of Greater Peoria, the

Pekin Credit Bureau and the Fulton County Credit Bureau contained

no information re Lowmeyer or a variation of the spelling.

A review of all telephone directories' and city directories
within the above six counties contained mo reference to a HARVEY

LOWMEYER or a similiar such spelling.
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Routing Slip ~
J0-7,(Reva 9525-67) (Copies to Offices Checked) “ R
T0: SAC,
Albany Houston tlorlolk ™) Tampa
"} Albuguerque Indianapoltls "] Oklahema Clty f“] Washington Field
Anchorage Jacksen Onagha f:j Quantiso
Attanta Jack'sonville Philadelphia .
'Baltimore Konsas City 7} Phoentx TO LEGAT:
Bireingham Knoxville } Pittsburgh ~} Bern
Boston f.as Vegas Portland ) Bonn
Buffalo Little Rock Richmend Buenos Alres
"] Butte Los Angeles ﬁf] Sacromento Hong Kong
Charlotte Loutsville St. Louts ) London
 Ghicago Memphis Salt Lake City = Monila
Cincinnatt -} Miamt San Antonlo —§ Mexico, D.F.
Cleveland "} Milwaukee San Diego ) Ottawa
Columbia Minneapoltls - ) San Francisco f‘] Paris
Dallas Mobile San-Juan {] Rome
Denver ] Newark Savennah Santo Domings
Detroit New Haven eastle Tokyo
{_] El Paso 8 New Qrleans
Honolulua w i
. . New York City Date 4-1___]."‘68
RE: MURKIN : ‘
i ¥
i

For gppropriate
[ action

Retention
) For information {7 optional {3 Surep, BY wommmnemie
{7 The enclosed is for your information. 1f used in a futyre report, ] conceal
all 'sources, (] paraphrase contents. '

€] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remorks:
|

. EncJosed are photographs of artist conception

.~ of unknovn subject in this case as described
by witnesses in Birmingham and Memphis
respectively. )

Under no circumstances should anyone be told
this investigation is in connection with
captioned matter. /

enc. QO
Buflle
Utfile
[cabiing
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. - - SEARCHED DEXED
‘{EP'Skt smmzzp@:?:mo
' APR1 6 1968

FBI~ SPRINGEIELD; , /
vz
The following individuals were conthcted by 9

LOWE on April 10, 1968, in an effort to develop information per-
taining to ERIC STARVO GALT. None of the individuals contacted
could locate any information pertaining to GALT:

PAUL CIGLIANA, Chief, Collinsville, Iliinois Police De-
partment, Collinsville, Illinois; .

HELEN HELFRICH, Secretary, Belleville, Illinois Police
Department,.Belleville, Illinois;

CARL PATTON, Chief, Brooklyn Police Department, Brooklyn,
I1linois; . . . .

R. V. TURNER, Chief, Allerton, Illinois Police Department,
Allerton, Illinois; . ;

CHARLES NADEAU, Patrolman, Cahokia, Illinois Police De-
partment, Cahokia, Illinois; o .

HENRY HILL, Chief, Caseyville, Illinois Police Depart-
ment, Caseyville,. Illinois,

EVA COMBS Secretary, Centerville, Illinois Police Depart—
nent, Centreville, I1linois;

ED HOLTMAN, Sergeant, East St. Louis, Illinois Police
Department East St. Louis, Illinois;

RAY HOLLE, Chief Fairmont City Police Department Fair-
mont City, Illinois, _

NADINE HARRISON, Secretary, Granite City, Illinois Police
Department, .Granite City, Illinois;

JAMES DAWSON, Patrolman, Lebanon, Illinois Police Depart-
ment, Lebanon, Illinois; -

TONY TURSKI, Sergeant, Madison, Illinois Police Department
Madison, Illinois;.

"HARRY WILSON, Chief, National City, Illinois Police De-
partment, National City, Illinois,

JAMES TILLEY, Chief, O'fallon, Illinois Police Department,
O'Fallon, .Ilinois;.

JAMES COOPER, Patrolman, Venice, I1linois Police Department,
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Venice, Illinois; \

DON MC CLENAHAM, Chief, Dupo, Illinois Police Department,
Dupo, Illinois; , .

-

LOREN GREGORY, Chief, Mascoutah, Illinois Police Depart-
ment, Mascoutah, Illinois;

RALPH CANTY, Deputy, St. Clair County Sheriff's Office,
Belleville,. Illinois;

WILLIAM HARTMAN, Deputy, Madison County Sheriff's Office,
Edwardsville, .I11linois;

DORENE LEHR, Credit Reporter, Belleville, Illinois Credit

-

Bureau;

BETTY DANCO, Credit Repdrter, Edwardsville, Illinois Credit
Bureau; . o - .

RUBY CUMMINS, Credit Reporter, East St. Louis, Illinois
Credit Bureau; R - .

SUE DAVIS, Credit ﬁeporter , Granite City, Illinois Credit
Bureau;. . - . - .

All telephone directories and city directories in the
cities covered by the Belleville Resident Agency territory were
checked with negative results.
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On April 9, 1968, the following individuals were contacted
in an effort to obtain information pertaining to HARVEY LOH&EYERJ oL
f¢uﬂ“7£ all contacts met wzth negative results: .
MAX P. FRYR, Warden, Menard Prison, Chester, Illinois;

VERNON UFFELMAN, Sheriff, Randall County Sheriff's Office,
Chester, Illinois;

CLARENCE ALMS, Chief, Chester, Illinois Police Department,
Chester, Illinois;

J. CLYDE HAMILTON, Randolph County Clerk, Chester, Illinois;

KEITH BRANSON, Chief, Waterloo, Illinois Police Department
Waterloo,. Illinois;

HAROLD GLASGOW, Sheriff, Monroe County Sheriff's Office,
Waterloo, Illinois;

LAVERNE MUELLER, Monroe County Deputy County Clerk, Waterloo,
Illinois.

Telephone directories in the cities covered by the Belle-
ville Resident Agency territory were checked with negative results.

City directories in the cities covered by the Belleville
Resident Agency territory were checked with negative results.

SEARCHED. WoEred
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FB1 SPRNGFLD

FB1, WASH DC

342PM URGENT 4-17-68 Syw
TO DIRECTOR SPRINGFIELD MEMPHIS

FROM WASHINGTON FIELD 44-703 1P

MJRKIN-CR -
-
RE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE APRIL ‘TWELVE LAST3 MOBILE
" TELETYPE APRIL SIXTEEN LAST AND NEW YORK TELETYPE APRIL SIXTEEN

LAST. ' _ ' ~

RECORDS OF US COAST GUARD HFADQUARTERS> MERCHANT .
VESSFL PFRSONNEL SECTION, WASHINGTON» D.C. REFLECT NO RECORD
FOR RICHARD GALT. SHIPPING ARTICLES FOR SS HUDSON NINETEEN
SIXTYONE=PRESENT REFLECT NO CREWMAN WITH SURNAVME GALT.

SHIPPING ARTICLES FOR PERIOD DECEMBER. SEVEN> SIXTYONE -

FEBRUARY TEN» SIXTYTWO REFLECT KENNETH A. NEWBLE, _
I -:o:ro ss kupson FOR VOYAGE-

SPRINGFIELD REINTERVIéw NEWBLE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMA-
TION TO IDENTIFY GALT.
INFORMATION COPIES SENT BY MAIL TO MOBILE AND NEW YORK.

ARMED AND DANGERODOUS.

P’ . ’
- '" 949 -5/~ /2
) - smm%mom VA VL
PEF N SERIALIZ o L
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¥Will report résults of investigation =
reairtel.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) ARMED AND DANGEROUS
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